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November 28, 2017

Office of Partnerships (OP) — Division of Standards Implementation (DSI)

Timothy Weigner
Director, Standards & Implementation Staff
12420 Parklawn Drive, ELEM 3030
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-796-5873
Cell (W): 240-401-1429
Fax: 301-827-3588
Email: timothy.weigner@fda.hhs.gov

Iphdeller Bookard-Noaks
Program Support Specialist
12420 Parklawn Drive, ELEM 3015
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-402-9454
Cell (W): 202-774-4189
Fax: 301-827-3588
Email: iphdeller.bookard-noaks@fda.hhs.gov

DSI MFRPS Staff

MFRPS State Assignment
*Indicates RRT State

FDA Division/Region (E-
East, W-West)

Guy Delius

Standards 1 and 10

FDA Louisville Resident Post
9600 Brownsboro Rd., Suite 210
Louisville, KY 40241

Phone: 502-425-0069 x 1034
Cell (W): 240-479-8593

FAX: 502-425-0450

Email: Guy.delius@fda.hhs.gov

Kentucky

Ohio

South Carolina (Health)
South Carolina (Ag)
Tennessee

West Virginia (Ag)
West Virginia (Health)

NogakowhE

Puerto Rico (non-MFRPS)

HAF Div. 5E (CINDO)
HAF Div. 5E (CINDO)
HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
HAF Div. 5E (NOLDO)
HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)

HAF Div. 4E (SINDO)

Angela M. Kohls
Standards 4 and 7

1320 Research Park Dr. (ATTN: U.S.

FDA)

Manhattan, KS 66502

Phone: 785-564-6762

Cell (W): 240-479-8609

Fax: 785-564-6779

Email: angela.kohls@fda.hhs.gov

Kansas
lowa*
Minnesota*
Missouri*
Nebraska
Wisconsin

SO~ wN e

e [lllinois (non-MFRPS)
e S. Dakota (non-MFRPS)
N. Dakota (non-MFRPS)

HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
HAF Div. 1W (MINDO)
HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
HAF Div. 1W (MINDO)

HAF Div. 6E (CHIDO)
HAF Div. 1W (MINDO)
HAF Div. 1W (MINDO)
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Tressa Madden-McGill 1. Alabama HAF Div. 5E (NOLDO)
Standards 6 and 8 2. Florida* HAF Div. 4E (FLADO)
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. Georgia* HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. Louisiana HAF Div. 5E (NOLDO)
Ardmore, OK 73401 5. Mississippi* HAF Div. 5E (NOLDO)
Cell (W): 240-479-8591 6. North Carolina* HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
Email: tressa.madden@fda.hhs.gov 7. Texas* HAF Div. 3W (DALDO)
e Oklahoma (non-MFRPS) HAF Div. 3W (DALDO)
Michelle Motsinger 1. Colorado HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
Standard 3 2. Michigan* HAF Div. 6E (DETDO)
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. Utah HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. Wyoming HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
Elizabeth, CO 80107 5. Virginia* HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
Cell: 303-349-9972 6. Arkansas HAF Div. 3W (DALDO)
email: Michelle.motsinger@fda.hhs.gov | 7. New Mexico HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
e Idaho (non-MFRPS) HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
e Montana (non-MFRPS) HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
e Virginia (Health for HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
shellfish, non-MFRPS)
Priscilla Neves 1. Connecticut HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
Standards 5 and 9 2. Maryland* HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
One Montvale Ave 3. Massachusetts* HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
Stoneham, MA 02180 4. New Jersey HAF Div. 2E (NWJDO)
Phone: 781-587-7424 5. New York* HAF Div. 1E (NYKDO)
Cell (W): 781-462-8930 6. Rhode Island* HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
Fax: 781-587-7558 7. Vermont HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
Email: Priscilla.neves@fda.hhs.gov
e Maine (non-MFRPS) HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
e New Hampshire (non- HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
MFRPS) HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
e Delaware (non-MFRPS)
Morgan Poloni 1. Alaska HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
Standard 2 2. California (Health)* HAF Div. 5W (LOSDO &
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. California (Ag) SANDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. Nevada HAF Div. 5W (SLOSDO
Forest Grove, OR 5. Washington* & SANDO)
Phone: (907) 205-6005 6. Pennsylvania* HAF Div. 5W (SANDO)
Email: Morgan.poloni@fda.hhs.gov 7. Indiana HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
8. Arizona HAF Div. 2E (PHIDO)

Oregon (non-MFRPS)
Hawaii (non-MFRPS)

HAF Div. 6E (
HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)

HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
HAF Div. 65W (SANDO)
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DSI AFRPS Staff

AFRPS State Assignment

FDA Region and District
Office

Jennifer Godwin, Ph.D. 1. Connecticut HAF Div. 1E (NWEDO)
Standards 2, 3 and 4 2. Kansas HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. New Jersey HAF Div. 2E (NWJDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. Pennsylvania HAF Div. 2E (PHIDO)
Cary, NC 27513 5. West Virginia HAF Div. 2E (BLTDO)
Cell (W): 240-762-2639 6. Michigan HAF Div. 6E (DETDO)
Email: Jennifer.godwin@fda.hhs.gov

Isaiah Isakson 1. California HAF Div. 5W (LOSDO &
Standards 5, 10 and 11 2. Colorado SANDO)

U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. Louisiana HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. New Mexico HAF Div. 5E (NOLDO)
East Helena, MT 5. Washington HAF Div. 4W (DENDO)
Cell (W): 406-465-9363 HAF Div. 6W (SEADO)
Fax: 303-236-3100

E-mail: isaiah.isakson@fda.hhs.gov

Tim Tyson 1 lowa HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
Standards 1. 8 and 9 2. Missouri HAF D!v. 2W (KANDO)
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. Nebraska HAF Div. 2W (KANDO)
O'ffi.ce of Partnerships 4. Tennessee HAF D!v. 3E (NOLDO)
parker, KS 66072 5. Texas HAF Div. 3W (DALDO)
Cell (W): 240-762-2611 6. Minnesota HAF Div. 1W (MINDO)
Email: Timothy.tyson@fda.hhs.gov « Illinois (non-AFRPS) HAF Div. 6E (CHIDO)
Dan Danielson 1. Florida HAF Div. 4E (FLADO)
Standards 4, 6, 7 2. Georgia HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
U.S. Food & Drug Administration 3. North Carolina HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)
Office of Partnerships 4. Kentucky HAF Div. 5E (CINDO)
Hermitage, TN 37076 5. South Carolina HAF Div. 3E (ATLDO)

Cell (W): 240-705-1745
Email; Dan.danielson@fda.hhs.gov
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DSI Cooperative Program Specialists

Barbara Kitay

U.S. Food & Drug Administration
Office of Partnerships

U.S. Customs House, #901

200 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Phone: 215-717-3700

Cell (W): 215-284-9954

Email: Barbara.kitay@fda.hhs.gov

Office of Partnerships Retail Food Program Specialist

Michael Antee,

FDA Puget Sound Resident Post
1000 Second Ave, Suite 2400
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: 206-340-8215

Cell (W): 206-715-3481

Fax: 206-553-7020

Email: Michael.antee@fda.hhs.gov

Office of Partnerships Shellfish Sanitation Program
Specialist

Belinda Clifton,

U.S. Food & Drug Administration
Office of Partnerships

Galveston, Texas 77550

Cell (W): 206-713-6172

Email: Belinda.clifton@fda.hhs.gov

Office of Partnerships Milk Safety Program Specialist

DSI Rapid Response Team (RRT) Program Coordinators

Travis Goodman

U.S. Food & Drug Administration
Office of Partnerships

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: 317-226-6500 ext. 108

Cell (W): 240-479-8614

Email: Travis.goodman@fda.hhs.qgov

Lauren Yeung

U.S. Food & Drug Administration
Office of Partnerships

12420 Parklawn Drive, ELEM 3036
Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: 301-796-6623

Email: Lauren.yeung@fda.hhs.gov
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